Qualifying games and game dates for this Contest shall be the (162) designated regular 
season Team baseball games scheduled to be played between Thursday, April 7, 2022 and 
Wednesday, October 5, 2022 and the 2022 Playoffs should the Team be eligible 
(“Qualifying Game(s)”).   

How to Win 

7. At least one-hundred and sixty-two (162) “Qualifiers” will be selected during the Contest. 
One (1) Qualifier will be selected at random by the Station for each 2022 regular season 
game scheduled to be played by the Team between Friday, April 8, 2022 and Thursday, 
October 5, 2022.  Subject to verification of eligibility and compliance with the Contest rules,

[...]

QUALIFYING GAME IS ELIGIBLE TO WIN A GRAND PRIZE.  ONCE THERE ARE THREE 
(3) GRAND PRIZE WINNERS, THIS CONTEST WILL IMMEDIATELY END, EVEN IF 
ADDITIONAL QUALIFYING GAMES REMAIN IN THIS CONTEST AND NO OTHER 
PRIZES WILL BE AVAILABLE TO WIN IN THIS CONTEST. 

Prize(s) 

15. Each of the up to one-hundred and sixty-two (162) Qualifiers in this Contest will each 
receive a “Qualifying Prize” subject to verification of eligibility.  Each Qualifying Prize is a 
fifty dollar ($50.00) Wendy’s Gift Card.  The Approximate Retail Value (“ARV”) of each 
Qualifying Prize is $50.00.